
8TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ADR ROSTER OF MEDIATORS 

MATRIMONIAL 

Name Email Phone Virtual 
Mediation 

Fee/Hour 

Lynn Gates gates@smithmurphy.com 716-852-1544 Yes 250 

Michael Griffith mfgriffi66@gmail.com 585-322-4937 Yes 250 

Michele Kern-Rappy michele@michelekernrappy.com 914-646-4259 Yes 300-800 

Katie Martin kkmartin@psasattorneys.com 716-873-6765 Yes 250 

Patricia Maxwell pamaxwellconsulting@gmail.com 716-432-0957 Yes 250 

Chenoa Maye chenoa@mayemediation.com 585-643-5989 Yes 150-200 

Angela Schettine aschettine@gmail.com 804-363-2518 Yes 200-250 

Steven Sugarman ssugarman@psasattorneys.com 716-873-6765 Yes 250 

 

• If the litigants cannot decide upon a Roster Neutral, chambers can contact the district ADR Coordinator at 8JDADR@nycourts.gov and a 

mediator will be assigned prior to the Order being entered. 

• For referrals made to a Court Roster Neutral, the Court Roster Neutral shall provide 120 minutes of ADR services for free (60 minutes 

of which may be spent in preparation time and at least 60 minutes of which must be spent in the first ADR session); If the parties and 

Court Roster Neutral agree to continue beyond the free 120 minutes, the Court Roster Neutral may charge the fee published in the 

Roster of Neutrals (provided such fee has been disclosed to the parties in writing and in advance of the first ADR session); All ADR 

costs shall be shared equally by the parties unless otherwise directed by the Court or as agreed in writing by the parties; and it is 

further 

• At the conclusion of the ADR process, the ADR provider shall complete the Report of Disposition/Outcome and email it to the 

referring Court and 8JDADR@nycourts.gov 
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